TWoton Of Sterling

Board of Selectmen

Brian J. Patacchiola, Chair
John Kilcoyne, Vice-chair
Bob Cutler, Clerk

BOARD OF SELECTMEN
BUTTERICK MUNICIPAL BUILDING
1 PARK STREET, Room 205
7:00pm February 25th, 2015

AGENDA - Revised

I.PRELIMINARIES
7:00 Roll Call

Query those who wish to record meeting
Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the Minutes February 11, 2015
Approve revised minutes for January 7, 2015

Il. ACTION ITEM

10
7:40
8:10
8:30
8:50
9:05
9:10
9:15
9:35
9:40
9:45

9:90
9:55

Visual Budget

School budget

Capital update

Finance update

Auditor update

Sign letter from Bond counsel

Web-site postings

Fire Department quarterly report

Appoint Sexual Harassment officer (tentative)
Approve snow removal expenses

Board to set closing date for:

-May 4™ 2015 Annual Town Meeting Warrant
-May 4™ 2015 Special Town meeting Warrant
Approve School request for Local Election date of May 9, 2016

RECEIVED
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TOWN OF STERLING
TOWN CLERK

|« M \pm

FEB2: 15 1:@6PN

Discuss Town Administrator Search Committee Report — vote on next steps. Revised 2/23/15
at 11:55AM

lll. TOWN ADMINISTRATORS REPORT
10:10 Update roof repairs on 1835 Town Hall
10:20 Discuss Ice Problem at Fire Department

IV. BUSINESS AND CORRISPONDENCE

V. PUBLIC SESSION
*All times subject to change
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